2000 053852

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR THEOORD

2000 JUL 31 PH 4: 20

MORRIS W. CARTER

A298-10 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 31st day of July

(year),2000

by first party, Grantor, Ronald L. Hayes

whose post office address is 2351 Marshall PL., Gary, IN. 46404

to second party, Grantee, Cherie D. Joshua

whose post office address is 2035 Willard ST., Gary, IN. 46404

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

witnesseth, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of eighteen thousands

Dollars (\$ 18,000) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lake

State of Indiana to wit:

hot 21. Block 10, in Throughoun First Subdivision, as per plat thereof, recorded in that Book 30, page 13 in the Office of the Recorder of nake County, Indiana

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

ZAHH (1) JUL 3 1 2000

Per 4/00

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

PETER BENJAMIN

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR



0

01914

16.00 E.P.

written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	inet and scaled these presents are day and year first above
Lafole	(Soll'
Signature of Witness	Dignature of First Party
CHERIC JOSHUA	CHOSE SOSMO
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Signature of witness	Signature of First Farty
Print name of Witness	Drint name of Cint Party
Frint name of Witness	Print name of First Party
State of Indiana	
State of Indiana } County of Lake	
On July 31,2000 before me,	
appeared Cheri D. Joshua	<u> </u>
	f satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledg	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum	ent
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TICIAL:
This Dayment	is the property of
V D. Haling II (1)	
Signature of Notary Barbara J. Bach	Inty Recorder! Known X Produced ID
organism of the same of the sa	Type of ID 111 DRIVERS
My Commission expires July 17,2008	(Seal)
State of	
County of	
On before me,	,
appeared	
	f satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum	•
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Die Die
ETGRU.	ON THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PR
Signature of Notary	AffiantKnownProduced ID
	EAV. Type of ID
Tan, NO	DIANA (Seal)
	Signature of Preparer
	Signature of Freparer
	Print Name of Preparer
	•
	Address of Preparer
((2)
40	off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

25×10